O OOV WN -

26
27
28

File No. 24-305

A report from the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting
authorization to enter into amendments to contracts for programs within Housing
Services, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, per Section 59.52(31)(c), Wisconsin State Statutes, the Director,
Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS), is requesting authorization to
enter into 2024 amendments to contracts with community agencies for Housing
Services, DHHS; and

WHEREAS, the contract amendments are within the limits of the 2024
Adopted Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting on March 14, 2024,
recommended adoption of File No. 24-305 (vote 7-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Director, Department of Health and Human Services
(DHHS), or her designee, is authorized to enter into 2024 Housing Services contract
amendments, effective January 1, 2024, to December 31, 2024, with the following
agencies and in the amounts listed below:

Provider Service 2024 2024 Total
Contract Proposed Adjusted
Amendment 2024
Contract
Guest House Pathways to $532,900 $137,100 | $670,000
Of Milwaukee Permanent
(Guest House) Housing
Guest House Housing $49,000 $25,000 $74,000
Supportive
Services —
Prairie
Apartments
Milwaukee Area FAST Fund $100,000 $200,000 | $300,000
Technical College Fiscal Agent
Faculty and
Students Together
(FAST) Fund
Total $681,900 $362,100 | $1,044,000

;and



29
30
31
32
33

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Director, DHHS, or her designee, is
authorized to enter into 2024 contract amendments for supportive case management
services, effective April 1, 2024, to December 31, 2024, with the following agencies
and in the amounts listed below:

Provider Current 2024 Proposed Total 2024
Contract Amendment Contract
(1/1/2024 - 3/31/2024) | (4/1/2024 - 12/31/2024) | Amount
Pathfinders $14,750 $44,250 $59,000
Hope House $14,750 $103,250 $118,000
Salvation Army $14,750 $44,250 $59,000
Guest House $29,500 $88,500 $118,000
of Milwaukee
Subtotal | $73,750 $280,250 $354,000

ars
03/14/24

S:\Committees\2024\March\FINANCE March 14\Resolutions\24-305 pos contract amendments housing services

dhhs ars.docx




	A RESOLUTION

